# OP \$1320.00 10457898

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Baxa-FHT, Inc.	04/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FHT, Inc.
Street Address:	14445 Grasslands Drive
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10457898
Application Number:	11466354
Application Number:	11551555
Application Number:	11551574
Application Number:	11551608
Application Number:	11554677
Application Number:	11555577
Application Number:	11743965
Application Number:	11752769
Application Number:	11765093
Application Number:	11766453
Application Number:	11844135
Patent Number:	6604903
Patent Number:	6616771
Patent Number:	6722404

PATENT " REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0213

Patent Number:	<b>6877530</b>
Patent Number.	0077550
Patent Number:	6915823
Patent Number:	6986234
Patent Number:	6991002
Patent Number:	7007443
Patent Number:	7017622
Patent Number:	7017623
Patent Number:	7096212
Patent Number:	7117902
Patent Number:	7128105
Patent Number:	7163035
Patent Number:	7260447
Patent Number:	7343943
Patent Number:	7499581
Application Number:	12345985
Application Number:	61109739
Application Number:	61104954
Application Number:	61109768

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50012-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Marsh

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amend. - Baxa-FHT to FHT#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amend. - Baxa-FHT to FHT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0214



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAXA-FHT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAXA-FHT, INC." TO "FHT, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 1:47

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3529271 8100

090360887

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7244361

DATE: 04-14-09

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0215 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 FM 04/14/2009 FILED 01:47 PM 04/14/2009 SRV 090360887 - 3529271 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Baxa-FHT, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Baxa-FHT, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is FHT, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Jeffrey V. Baldwin, its President, this 14th day of April, 2009.

/s/ Jeffrey V. Baldwin

By: Jeffrey V. Baldwin, President

102756116.2

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 04/30/2009**